DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD (DRB) MEMBER / DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR (DRA) RESUME

Page 1 of 2 CEM-6220 (NEW 05/2019)

MARK A. MORRISON

1010 Lincoln Avenue Alameda, CA 94501 (510) 715-0010

mrkmorrison515@gmail.com				
	DATE			
<u> </u>	CURRENT EMPLOYMENT + - Please enter your most recent experience first			
Curr	ent Job Title Retired	Begin Date: 5/2	24	
Emp	oloyer Name			
Duti	es/Projects:			
- 1				
+				
<u> </u>	NGOING CONSULTING SERVICES + - Please enter your most recent experience first			
Job	Title Consultant	Begin Date: 5/2	4	
Emp	oloyer Name Pointmark LLC			
Duti	es/Projects:			
- 1	Bidding and estimating for Condon-Johnson & Associates			
+				
PAS	T WORK EXPERIENCE + - Please enter your most recent experience first			
Job	Title VP Corporate Estimating			
Employer Name Condon-Johnson & Associates, Inc				
From: 4/1992 To: 5/2024				
	Duties/Projects	Begin Date	End Date	
1	Project Manager to VP Corporate Estimating, various projects	4/1922	5/2024	
2				
+ -				

Job Title Field Superintendent

To:

Employer Name Peter Kiewit From: 6/1981 4/1992

	Duties/Projects	Begin Date	End Date
1	Project Engineer to Project Superintendent, various projects	6/1981	4/1992
2			

+ LICENSES None

+ CERTIFICATES None

EDUCATION

ADA Notice

	Diploma/Degree/Certificate	Course of Study	University/College	Date Completed	Dates Attended (If diploma not awarded)
1	Bachelor of Science	Construction Management	University of Cincinnati	6/1981	-
+ -					

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD (DRB) MEMBER / DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR (DRA) RESUME

CEM-6220 (NEW 05/2019)

MARK A. MORRISON DATE

Page 2 of 2

-	DRB/DRA	TRAINING	ATTENDED
	UKD/UKA	IKAINING	AIIENDED

	Training Title	Training Provider	Date(s) Attended
1	DRB/DRA Workshop	Manuel Jardin	11/19/2024 - 11/21/2024

+ -

PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATIONS

	Title	Organization Name	Your Role/Organization Description	Affiliation Dates
1	Officer	Associate of Drill Shaft Contractors	Treasure and Secretary	6/1992 - 1/2001
+ -		1	-	

■ ONGOING ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION EXPERIENCE None

TOMPLETED ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION EXPERIENCE None

CERTIFICATION AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT

- 🔀 By checking this box, I certify that the information in this form is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.
- By checking this box, I acknowledge that I will uphold the Dispute Resolution Board Foundation (DRBF) Canons (1) Disclosure, (2) Conflicts of Interest, (3) Confidentiality, (4) Board Conduct and Communication, and (5) Board Procedures as described in Section I, "Description of Work," of the DRB or DRA Agreements.
- By checking this box, I understand that either the Department or the Contractor may replace me as described in Section VII, "Replacement of DRB Member," or "Replacement of DRA," including for failure to uphold the DRBF Canons as specifically set forth in Section I, "Description of Work," of the DRB or DRA Agreements, respectively.

SIGNATURE DATE